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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)

HRRTF Funding

State Funding

Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel
Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

$

$

$

$

Annual
Budget

8,442.0
1,075.0
2,335.0
60.0
11,912.0

22,053.7

5,730.1
21,438.3
44,696.1
93,918.3

105,830.2

67,593.3
13,5324
5425.9
3,984.7
597.3
1,098.8
3,794.4
8,205.7
1,597.8
105,830.2

$

Budget

703.5
89.6
194.6
5.0
992.7

1,837.8

477.5
1,786.5
3,724.7
7,826.5
8,819.2

5,490.3
1,305.8
450.5
332.1
49.8
721
3124
667.1
139.2
8,819.2

$

$
$

Month to Date

Actual

6012 $
(213.3)
203.5
42
595.6

1,838.8

2723
1,778.2
3,724.7
7,613.9
8,209.5 §

53580 $
449.3
404.7
318.2
39.2
93.8
346.8
606.3
(9.0)

76073 $
602.2

Variance

(102.3)
(302.9)
9.0
0.8)
(397.1)

1.0

(205.3)
(8.3)

(212.6)
(609.7)

132.3
856.5
4538
139
106
(21.8)
(34.4)
60.8
148.2
1,211.9

Line of Credit balance as of February 28, 2022, is $2,937,495.92 or 17% of available funding

CARES Act balance available through February 28, 2022, expenses: $ 0

CRRSSA balance available through February 28, 2022, expenses: $7,770,694

(14.5) %
(338.1) %

46 %
(16.8) %
(40.0) %

01 %
(43.0) %
(0.5) %
- %
2.7) %

24 %
65.6 %
102 %
42 %
21.3 %
(30.2) %
(11.0) %
9.1 %
1065 %

Budget

$ 56280
716.7
1,556.6

40.0
7,941.3

14,702.5

3,820.1
14,292.2
29,797.4
62,612.2

$ 70,5535

$ 451799
8,769.2
3,621.4
2,656.4

398.2

810.5

2,5628.2
5,537.1
1,052.6

$ 70,553.5

Year to Date

Actual

$ 5,426.6
738.4

1,617.8

431

7,825.9

14,764.5

2,314.0
14,225.6
29,797.4
61,101.5

$ 68,927.3

$ 44,004.1
6,821.6
3,118.0
2,788.1

339.6

743.7

2,796.2
4,244.6

861.1

$ 65,717.0
$ 3,210.3

Variance

$ (2014
21.7

61.1

3.1
(115.4)

62.0

(1,506.0)
(66.7)

(1,510.7)
$ (1,626.1)

$ 11758
1,947.6
503.4
(131.7)

58.6

66.8
(268.0)
1,292.5
191.5

$ 48364
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(3.6) %
30 %
39 %
78 %
(15) %

04 %
(39.4) %
0.5) %

2.4) %

26 %
22 %
139 %
(5.0) %
147 %
82 %
(10.6) %
233 %
182 %



OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS February 2022
MAX, PCS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2022 Annual Month to Date Year to Date

Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 6111 § 509 § 4§ (165 (4% S 4074 § 574§ (15000 (368 %
RTS Program 5,730.1 4775 212.3 (205.3)  (43.0)% 3,820.1 23140 (1,506.0)  (394) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 63413 $§ 5284 § 3068 § (221.7) $ 4215 § 2514 $ (1,656.0)
Personnel Services $ 48110 § 4009 § 226 § 1584 5% § 320713 § 19686 § 12387 386 %
Contract Services 644.0 537 11.9 418 778 % 4294 2351 1943 453 %
Materials & Supplies 699.4 5.3 41.6 16.7 87 % 466.3 215.3 190.8 409 %
Utilities 487 41 1.7 24 55 % 325 16.4 16.1 495 %
Casualties & Liabilties 138.2 115 9.1 24 208 % 9.1 759 16.2 176 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 63413 $§ 5284 § 3068 § 2217 $ 4215 § 2514 $ 1,656.0
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)
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T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Feb 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 1890 % 1,593.1
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 189.0 $  1,593.1
Personnel Services $ 334 $ 456.1
Contract Services 149.4 922.7
Materials & Supplies 0.0 21.7
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 6.3 192.5
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 189.0 $ 1,593.1
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ -
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS February 2022
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-
OPERATING CROSSWALK February 2022

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY §e{e)\'olR[p7:yy3 0] +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 5,628.0 S 356.8 B 5,426.6 IS (201.4)
Advertising Revenue S 716.7 S 445 BS 738.4 B 21.7
Other Transportation Revenue S 1,556.6 S 1,617.8 BS 1,617.8 IS 61.2
Non-Transportation Revenue S 40.0 S 19.3 B 43.1 IS 3.1
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 14,702.5 S - S 14,764.5 I 62.0
HRRTF! $ 3,820.1 $ 2,314.0 IS yRIPN S (1,506.1)
State Funding $ 14,292.2 $ S ¢ 14,2255 IS (66.7)
Local Funding S 29,797.4 S - S 29,797.4 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 70,553.5 S 4,352.4 B 68,927.3 IS (1,626.2)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 45,179.9 S 2,366.2 BS 44,004.1 IS 1,175.8
Services S 8,769.2 S 444.4 BS 6,821.6 IS 1,947.6
Materials & Supplies S 6,676.0 S 406.9 B 6,245.6 | 430.4
Utilities S 8105 S 48.5 B ZERE S 66.7
Casualties & Liabilities S 2,528.2 S 182.1 B 2,796.2 IS (268.0)
Purchased Transportation S 5,537.1 S 276.5 BS 4,244.6 IS 1,292.5
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,052.6 S 56.0 BS 861.1 IS 191.5
TOTAL EXPENSE: $ 70,553.5 S 4,280.6 B 65,717.0 I 4,836.5
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE: S - S 71.8 3,210.3 IS 3,210.3

Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for MAX, PCS and 15-minute increment.
Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2022

TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 44,696.1 $29,797.4 $29,797.4 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76767 S 51179 $ 5,069.8 $ (48.1)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $52,372.8 $34,9153 $34867.2 S (48.1) Strateglc Allocatlon
Plus: Federal Aid $22,053.7 S$14,702.2 $ 14,7645 S 62.3

State Aid $21,438.3 $14,292.3 $14,2255 S (66.8)
Total Revenue Contribution: $95,864.8 $63,909.8 $63,857.2 § (52.6)
Operating Expenses: $95,864.8 $63,909.8 $60,718.7 S (3,191.1)
Locality Budget Status to Date’: $3,138.5

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 8.3%

TOTAL LOCALITY

Farebox % of Budgeted E ; 7.9%
RO O PERETEE TP ’ FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
BUDGET

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $ 44,696.1 $29,797.4 $29,797.4 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 7,676.7 S 51179 S 5,069.8 $ (48.1)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $52,372.8 $34,9153 $34,867.2 S (48.1)
e H Plus: Federal Aid $22,053.7 $14,702.2 $11,577.9 S (3,124.3)
Tradltlonal Allocatlon State Aid $21,4383 $14,292.3 $14,2255 S (66.8)
Total ReVeTrore=eentribution: $95,864.8 $63,909.8 $60,670.6 S (3,239.2)
Operating Expenses: 05,2648 $63,909.8 $60,718.7 S (3,191.1)

) ) ) o ) Locality Budget Status to Date: S
1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

Strategic Allocation-Farebox: S -

Note: Traditional allocation calculation is a representation of where Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: $ 3,186.6

localities would land year-to-date without the ability to strategically
allocate federal & state funds.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET

Locality Operating Share $2,6843 $1,789.5 $1,789.5 $ -
Plus: Local Farebox S 4159 S 2773 S 2538 S (23.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,100.2 $2,066.8 $2,0433 $  (23.5) Strategic Allocation
Plus: Federal Aid $1,552.6 $1,035.0 $1,293.7 $ 258.7

State Aid $1,3042 S 8695 S 9052 S 35.7
Total Revenue Contribution: $5957.0 $3,971.3 $4,2422 S 270.9
Operating Expenses: $5957.0 $3,971.3 $3,9348 S (36.5)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 307.4
KPI

February 2022

Farebox Recovery: 7.0% 6.5% CHESAPEAKE
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.4% FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $2,6843 $1,789.5 $1,789.5 § -
Plus: Local Farebox S 4159 S 2773 S 2538 S (23.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,100.2 $2,066.8 $2,0433 S (23.5)
Plus: Federal Aid $1,552.6 $1,035.0 $ 9628 S (72.2)
. ) State Aid $1,3042 $ 8695 $ 9052 $ 35.7
Traditional Allocation — Total Revenue Contribution: $5957.0 $3,971.3 $3,9113 $  (60.0)
Operating Expenses: $5,957.0 $3,971.3 $3,9348 S (36.5)
Locality Budget Status to Date:
Strategic Allocation-Farebox: S 235
Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: S 307.4

Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2022

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 4,6483 $3,0989 $3,0989 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 8149 S 5433 S 4628 S (80.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5,4632 S 3,6422 $ 3,5617 S (805) Strategic Allocation
Plus: Federal Aid S 2,55124 $1,6749 S$1,5138 S (161.1)
State Aid $ 22767 $1,517.8 $1,4232 $  (94.6)
Total Revenue Contribution: $10,252.3 $6,8349 $6,498.7 S (336.2)
Operating Expenses: $10,252.3 $6,8349 $6,1208 S (714.1)
Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 377.9
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.9% 7.6% HAMPTON
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.8% FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET
Locality Operating Share S 4,6483 $3,0989 $3,0989 $ -
Plus: Local Farebox S 8149 $ 5433 S 4628 S (80.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5463.2 §$3,642.2 $3561.7 S (80.5)
Plus: Federal Aid S 25124 S$1,6749 $1,055.4 $§ (619.5)
e . . State Aid S 2,276.7 $1,517.8 $1,423.2 § (94.6)
Trad|t|0na| Allocatlon TIatal Revenue Contribution: $10,252.3 $6,834.9 S$6,0403 S (794.6)
Operating Expenses: $10,252.3 $6,8349 56,1208 S (714.1)
Strategic Allocation-Farebox: S 80.5
Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: S 377.9

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2022

NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 73744 S 49163 S 49163 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,4685 S§ 9790 S 7832 S (195.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88429 § 58953 S 56995 $ (195.8) . .
Strategic Allocation
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,790.0 S 25266 S 2,1496 S (377.0)
State Aid S 3,639.9 S 24266 S 22386 S (188.0)
Total Revenue Contribution: $16,272.8 $10,848.5 $10,087.7 S (760.8)
Operating Expenses: $ 16,272.8 $10,8485 S 9,561.5 S (1,287.0)
Locality Budget Status to Date’: $ 526.2
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 9.0% 8.2% NEWPORT NEWS
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.2% FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 73744 S 49163 S 49163 S
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,4685 S 979.0 S 7832 S (195.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88429 S 58953 S 5699.5 $ (195.8)
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,7900 $ 2,526.6 S 1,427.6 S (1,099.0)
ign . o State Aid S 3,6399 S 24266 S 2,2386 S (188.0)
Traditional Allocation TIotal Revenue Contribution: $16,272.8 $10,8485 S 93657 S (1,482.8)
Operating Expenses: 16,272.8 $10,848.5 $ 9,561.5 S (1,287.0)
Locality Budget Status to Date:
Strategic Allocation-Farebox: $ 1958
Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: $ 5262

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2022

NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $19,408.4 $12,9389 $12,9389 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 3,3204 S 2,2136 S 2,3490 S 135.4
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $22,728.8 $15,152.5 $15,287.9 S 135.4 St t . A” t
Plus: Federal Aid S 85928 § 57285 S 51675 S (561.0) ra eg|C ocation
State Aid $ 9,110.2 $ 6,073.5 S 59923 S (81.2)
Total Revenue Contribution: $40,431.8 $ 26,9545 S 26,447.7 S (506.8)
Operating Expenses: $40,431.8 $26,954.5 $25401.1 S (1,553.4)
Locality Budget Status to Date': $ 1,046.6
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 8.2% 9.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.7% NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $19,408.4 $12,9389 $12,9389 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 3,3204 S 2,2136 S 2,3490 S 135.4
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $22,728.8 §$15,152.5 $15,287.9 S 135.4
. . Plus: Federal Aid S 85928 S 57285 S 42563 S (1,472.2)
Traditional Allocation State Aid $ 91102 $ 60735 $ 59923 $  (812)
0 ntribution: $40,431.8 $26,954.5 $25536.5 S (1,418.0)
Operating Expenses: 31.8 $26,9545 $25401.1 $ (1,553.4)
Locality Budget Status to Date:
Strategic Allocation-Farebox: S -
Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: S 911.2

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

PORTSMOUTH

February 2022

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $2,8349 $1,889.9 $1,88.9 S

Plus: Local Farebox S 5143 $§ 3429 S 3321 S (10.8)

Plus: Federal Aid $1,6841 S$1,122.7 $1,307.3 § 184.6
State Aid $1,4155 S 9437 S 9762 § 32.5

Total Revenue Contribution: $6,448.8 $4,299.2 $4,5055 S  206.3

Operating Expenses: $6,448.8 $4,299.2 $4,2343 § (64.9)

Locality Budget Status to Date': $ 271.2
Pl

Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 7.8%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.7%

Traditional Allocation

Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

PORTSMOUTH

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET

Locality Operating Share $2,8349 $1889.9 $1,889.9 S
Plus: Local Farebox S 5143 $§ 3429 S 3321 S (10.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,349.2 S$2,232.8 $2,222.0 §$ (10.8)
Plus: Federal Aid $1,684.1 $1,122.7 $1,0253 $ (97.4)

State Aid $1,4155 S 9437 S 9762 S 325

$6,448.8 $4,299.2 $4,2235 S (75.7)
Operating Expenses: 8.8 $4,299.2 $42343 S§ (649

Locality Budget Status to Date: _lm

Strategic Allocation-Farebox:

Strategic Allocation-Service Credit:

S

Draft Financial Statement
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION February 2022

VIRGINIA BEACH

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 7,745.8 S 5,163.9 S 51639 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,1427 S 7618 S 8889 S 127.1
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88885 S 59257 S 6,052.8 S 127.1 St t ] A” t
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,921.8 S 2,6145 S 3,3326 S 718.1 ra eglc ocation
State Aid S 3,691.8 S 2,461.2 S 2,6900 S 228.8
Total Revenue Contribution: $16,502.1 $11,001.4 $12,0754 S 1,074.0
Operating Expenses: $ 16,502.1 $11,001.4 S 11,4662 S 464.8
Locality Budget Status to Date': $ 609.2
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.9% 7.8% VIRGINIA BEACH
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.1% FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 7,7458 S 51639 S 51639 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,142.7 $ 7618 S 8889 S 127.1
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88885 S 59257 S 60528 S 127.1
Vo . Plus: Federal Aid S 3921.8 $ 26145 S 2,850.5 S 236.0
Traditional Allocation State Aid $ 36918 $ 24612 $ 26900 $ 2288
ota ribution $ 16,502.1 $11,001.4 $11,593.3 S 591.9
Operating Expenses: $11,001.4 S 11,466.2 S 464.8
Locality Budget Status to Date:
Strategic Allocation-Farebox: $ -
Strategic Allocation-Service Credit: S 482.1

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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